WikipediA

New York State Board of Elections

The **New York State Board of Elections** is a <u>bipartisan</u> agency of the <u>New York state government</u> within the <u>New York State Executive Department</u> responsible for enforcement and administration of election-related laws. [1][2] There are also boards of elections in each <u>county</u> and one for the five counties of <u>New York City.</u> [3]

See also

- Elections in New York
- New York City Board of Elections
- List of electronic voting machines in New York state

References

- 1. Election Law § 3-100. "There is hereby created within the executive department a New York state board of elections, hereafter referred to as the 'state board of elections', composed of four commissioners appointed by the governor: [...]"
- "About the New York State Board of Elections" (http://www.elections.ny.gov/AboutSBOE.html). New York State Board of Elections. Retrieved 24 April 2014.
- 3. Election Law § 3-200. "1. There shall be a board of elections in each county of the state and in the city of New York for the five counties thereof. [...]"

Board of Elections

Agency overview	
Formed	June 1, 1974
Jurisdiction	New York
Agency executives	James A. Walsh, co-chair
	Douglas A. Kellner, co-chair
	Todd D. Valentine, co-executive director
	Robert A. Brehm, co-executive director
Parent department	New York State Executive Department
Key document	Election Law
Website	www.elections.ny .gov (http://www.ele ctions.ny.gov/)

External links

- New York State Board of Elections (http://www.elections.ny.gov/)
- State Board of Elections (https://govt.westlaw.com/nycrr/Browse/Home/NewYork/NewYorkCodesR ulesandRegulations?guid=I01d0f0d0b72b11ddba5e846354f3a78d&originationContext=documentt oc&transitionType=Default&contextData=(sc.Default)) in the New York Codes, Rules and Regulations

Retrieved from "https://en.wikipedia.org/w/index.php?title=New York State Board of Elections&oldid=946249700"

This page was last edited on 19 March 2020, at 00:53 (UTC).

Text is available under the Creative Commons Attribution-ShareAlike License; additional terms may apply. By using this

1 of 2 4/27/2020, 10:08 PM

site, you agree to the <u>Terms of Use</u> and <u>Privacy Policy</u>. Wikipedia® is a registered trademark of the <u>Wikimedia Foundation</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a non-profit organization.

2 of 2